

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No.1170 of 2024

Bandhani Devi	-----	 Petitioner.
-Versus-		
The State of Jharkhand & Ors.		 Opp. Parties.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioner	:	Mr. Prem Pujari Roy, Advocate
For the State	:	Mr. Arun Kr. Dubey, A.C. to G.P.-III

Order No.03

Date: 07.02.2025

1. Mr. Arun Kumar Dubey, learned A.C. to G.P.-III prays for a short adjournment to file show-cause/compliance affidavit.
2. Considering the said prayer, put up this case on 14th February, 2025 under the heading "For Admission Fixed Cases".

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

Rohit/