

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 1170 of 2024

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioner : Mr. Prem Pujari Roy, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Om Prakash Tiwary, G.P.-III
For the University : Mr. Amritanshu Singh, Advocate

14/09.01.2026 I.A. No. 9905 of 2025 has been filed on behalf of the applicant-Pratima Devi seeking her substitution in place of the sole petitioner-Bandhani Devi.

2. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the sole petitioner- Bandhani Devi has died during pendency of the present contempt petition on 08.05.2025. He, however, prays for a short adjournment to bring on record a copy of death certificate of the deceased petitioner- Bandhani Devi.

3. Considering the said prayer, put up this case in the next week under the heading for "Orders".

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

January 09, 2026
Ritesh