

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No.1170 of 2024
With
I.A. No.5050 of 2026

Pratima Devi	-----	 Petitioner.
-Versus-		
The State of Jharkhand & Ors.		 Opp. Parties.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioner	:	Mr. Prem Pujari Roy, Advocate
For the State	:	Mr. Arun Kr. Dubey, AC to GP-III
For O.P. No.3	:	Mr. Amritanshu Singh, Advocate

Order No.17

Date: 10.04.2026

1. Learned counsel for the opposite party no.2, while pressing the I.A. No.5050 of 2026, prays for four weeks more time to comply the order dated 1st May, 2024 passed in W.P.(S) No.3870 of 2021, primarily on the ground that the opposite party no.2 has been deputed as observer in Tamil Nadu Legislative Assembly Election.
2. Having heard learned counsel for the parties and for the reasons stated in the present interlocutory application, the opposite party no.2 is granted four weeks more time to file compliance affidavit.
3. However, it is made clear that if compliance affidavit is not filed within four weeks, an appropriate order against the opposite party no.2 shall be passed on the next date fixed.
4. I.A. No.5050 of 2026 is, accordingly, disposed of.
5. Put up this case under the same heading on 15th May, 2026.

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

10th April, 2026
Sanjay/
Uploaded on 10.04.2026